https://shareholders.antin-ip.com/

6

Half-Year 2023 Results

PRESS RELEASE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT ON AN UNDERLYING BASIS

(€m) 1H 2023 1H 2022

Management fees  136.7 91.8

Carried interest and investment income (0.9) 3.0

Administrative fees and other revenue net 2.3 1.3

TOTAL REVENUE  138.1 96.1

Personnel expenses  (39.9) (32.3)

Other operating expenses & tax (15.4) (15.8)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (55.3) (48.1)

UNDERLYING EBITDA 82.8 48.0

% margin 60% 50%

Depreciation and amortisation  (7.0) (6.2)

UNDERLYING EBIT  75.8 41.8

Net financial income and expenses 4.3 (1.7)

UNDERLYING PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX  80.1 40.1

Income tax (19.4) (9.5)

% income tax 24% 24%

UNDERLYING NET INCOME  60.7 30.6

% margin 44% 32%

Underlying earnings per share (€)

- before dilution 0.35 0.18

- after dilution 0.34 0.17

Weighted average number of shares

- before dilution 174,520,740 174,542,533

- after dilution 178,797,813 181,990,162

7

Half-Year 2023 Results

PRESS RELEASE

INCOME STATEMENT: RECONCILIATION FROM UNDERLYING TO IFRS

(€m, 1H 2023) Underlying basis Non-recurring

items

IFRS basis

Management fees  136.7 - 136.7

Carried interest and investment income (0.9) - (0.9)

Administrative fees and other revenue net 2.3 - 2.3

TOTAL REVENUE  138.1 - 138.1

Personnel expenses  (39.9) (40.2) (80.1)

Other operating expenses & tax (15.4) (0.0) (15.4)

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (55.3) (40.2) (95.5)

EBITDA  82.8 (40.2) 42.6

Depreciation and amortisation  (7.0) - (7.0)

Net financial income and expenses 4.3 (1.6) 2.7

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX 80.1 (41.9) 38.3

Income tax (19.4) 0.3 (19.1)

NET INCOME 60.7 (41.6) 19.1

Non-recurring expenses relate entirely to the Free Share Plan and the hedge transactions

associated with that plan. As of 30 June 2023, 5,376,464 shares are expected to meet the vesting

conditions.

In the first half of 2023, Antin recognised €40.2m in personnel expenses related to the Free Share

Plan, of which €40.8m relate to the accrual of compensation expenses and €(0.6)m to social

charges, based on a price of €14.88 per share as of 30 June 2023. Antin also recognised financial

expenses of €1.6m related to the hedge transaction associated with the Free Share Plan.